TURFWAY PARK - March 19, 2016 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 120 Ibs.; Older, 124 Ibs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 19 Allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 Ib. (Races Where
Entered For $8,000 OrLess Not Considered In Allowances). (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Six Furlongs On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Fatal Bullet - 1:08.03 - September 27, 2008)

Purse: $9,000

Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $9,000 1st $5,400, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $450, 5th $270, 6th $180
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:18 Start: Good for all
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Cam (Prescott, Rodney)

Utmost Intensity (St. Julien, Marlon)
Sergios Pride (Jimenez, Albin)
Zipmeister (McKee, John)

Even Rob Scores (Aragon, Rolando)
Danielsgraceforava (Gilligan, Jack)

Fractional Times: 22.46 45.35 57.67
(22:89) (12:32) (13:20)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner:

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str
124 L 31 qHead 41 18
125 L 6 4 2112 2! 3
120 Lb 5 3 31/2 31 1/2 2Head
122 L 42 6 5t 2
122 L 25 4172 42 53172
122 L 16 51172 6 6

Final Time: 1:10.87

Cam, Bay Colt, by Latent Heat out of Wild Gear, by Golden Gear. Foaled Mar 15, 2012 in New York.
Breeder: Highclere & Dr. Jerry Bilinski.

Winning Owner: Hatcher, Linda and Van Manson, Parker

Scores: $15,000; 1 - Danielsgraceforava: $15,000;

Total WPS Pool: $21,184
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Pgm Horse Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
3 Cam 3.00 2.10  $2.00 Exacta 3-6 22.80
6  Utmost Intensity 6.60 2.80  $2.00 Trifecta 3-6-5 40.00
5  Sergios Pride 2.40  $2.00 Daily Double 6-3 98.20

$0.10 Superfecta 3-6-5-4 3.20
$0.50 Pick 3 6-6-3 (3 correct) 419.55
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Ccam 1 lHead 11 13 1Neck

6  Utmost Intensity 4 oHead 2! 33 oNeck

5 Sergios Pride 3 gl 3? 28 334

4  Zipmeister 2 6 55172 47 453/4

2 Even Rob Scores 5 4? 4312 59 5914

1 Danielsgraceforava 6 52112 g8 12 612172 gl512

Trainers: 3 -Young, Tracey; 6 - Duvall, William; 5 - Anderson, Susan; 4 - Thomas, Mark; 2 - Pinzon, Maria; 1 - Walsh, Ryan

Owners:
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.00*
7.00
2.20
9.00

16.20
6.50

Comments

stern urging, lasted

long drive, willingly
churned on,kept at bay
bumped between horses
saved ground, empty
jostled 1/2 p, faded

3 - Cam: $15,000; 6 - Utmost Intensity: $15,000; 5 - Sergios Pride: $10,000; 4 - Zipmeister: $15,000; 2 - Even Rob

Pool
15,091
11,957

1,763

7,328

3,767

3 - Hatcher, Linda and Van Manson, Parker; 6 -William E. Duvall; 5 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC; 4 -Robert Alvin Reeves; 2 - Monge, Arnaldo and
Pinzon, Maria E.; 1 -Anne L. Walsh;

CAM set the pressured pace off of the inside, edged clear leaving the turn, dug in under stern urging and maintained a diminishing advantage. UTMOST
INTENSITY prompted the pace three deep, fought on through a prolonged drive, but wasn't quite good enough. SERGIOS PRIDE stalked the pace four
wide, launched a bold bid, churned on but was unable to bridge the gap. ZIPMEISTER was jostled between horses near the half mile marker, shifted out five
wide, finished with a belated gain but failed to seriously threaten. EVEN ROB SCORES saved ground to no avail. DANIELSGRACEFORAVA was put in
tight and was bumped between rivals near the half pole, settled off of the inside but showed little thereafter.
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